GREEN HILLS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Section 9 Third Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 2

Billing and Collection Standards/Late Payment/Restoral of Service

Information regarding billing and collection standards, late payment charges, and restoral of service charges is available at the Company's website:

https://greenhills.net/

Effective: March 1, 2021

(T)

(T)

GREEN HILLS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

P.S.C. MO. NO. 1 Section 35 Second Revised Sheet 1 Cancels First Revised Sheet 1

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

(D)

(D)

David Adams Green Hills Telecommunications Services P.O. Box 227 Breckenridge, MO 64625 Effective: March 1, 2021